Saturday, May 14, 2016
Match ALIAS
Final
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The Alaska Kid
Buzzard Wawkin
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Shalako Wray
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Smokey McLeod
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Plucky Rider
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Prairie Wind
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Sassy Mountain Mama

Briggsdale County Shootists

2nd Sat. SASS Shoot, May 14, 2016
Overall Results

Category Final Stage 1
Time
WRA 1 21.05
WRA 2 26.09
49 1 25.40
ES 1 22.99
GF 1 23.05
GF 2 22.78
49 2 23.26
49 3 26.55
GF 3 20.77
Ccow 1 26.29
D 1 25.25
cow 2 36.05
ES 2 27.09
GFS 1 26.45
FCD 1 31.92
ES 3 34.12
49 4 39.24
FC 1 23.99
CB 1 34.08
LWRA 1 29.57
SD 1 35.78
cc 1 31.85
S 1 40.89
ES 4 32.89
LWRA 2 28.86
D 2 34.23
FCD 2 35.20
ES 5 29.90
GF 4 37.27
LS 1 42.63
49 5 40.53
S 2 43.44
SS 1 53.98
SS 2 56.36
WRA 3 39.01
ES 6 35.47
cow 3 45.74
B 1 70.47
ES 7 46.53
CoOwG 1 89.64

Stage 2

Time
24.45
20.81
30.20
22.15
22.58
20.91
25.00
24.56
22.89
21.99
24.80
19.62
32.10
30.78
24.75
31.08
28.33
22.24
29.12
37.16
40.25
30.76
37.90
29.72
30.97
36.38
32.07
24.60
29.89
41.75
32.50
52.67
54.59
50.11
70.43
57.94
29.99
51.05
55.80
59.91

Stage 3

Time
15.82
19.92
16.62
23.85
24.32
19.14
25.71
21.10
22.50
23.06
29.29
21.53
24.58
25.65
35.16
25.60
27.59
20.99
29.59
25.69
26.44
29.91
28.18
35.65
39.49
42.85
36.49
19.56
31.29
45.92
43.08
61.74
41.04
45.55
55.49
50.78
84.32
54.28
44.42
42.47

Stage Results
Stage Number:

1
| B Oneye
2
JR Ghostrider
3
Pinewood Kid
4
Knight Creek Ranger
5
Pinewood Kid
6
Pinewood Kid
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Misses: 9 18 32
Penalties: 0 2 0
M Safety: 0 0 0
Average Stage Time: 34.29 31.37 29.42
Results by Category
Category Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Stage4
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time
Category: Buckaroos
1 Prairie Wind 38 70.47 51.05 54.28 46.10
Category:  Cattle Baron
1  Buckeye Al 19 34.08 29.12 29.59 26.25
Category:  Elder Statesman
1  Black Jack Flagg 4 22.99 22.15 23.85 21.05
2 Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 13 27.09 32.10 24.58 25.50
3 Melonhead 16 34.12 31.08 25.60 23.42
4 Welby Kid 24 32.89 29.72 35.65 35.32
5  Short Barrels 28 29.90 24.60 19.56 73.17
6  Wild Bill Whedbee 36 35.47 57.94 50.78 57.28
7  Double Dave 39 46.53 55.80 44.42 62.92
Category: Ladies Senior
1 Lil Chickadee 30 42.63 41.75 45.92 3141
Category:  Senior
1 Buzzard Wawkin 23 40.89 37.90 28.18 25.27
2 Smokey McLeod 32 43.44 52.67 61.74 37.40
Category:  Silver Senior
1 T.J.Sharps 33 53.98 54.59 41.04 38.65
2 Plucky Rider 34 56.36 50.11 45,55 43.43
Category:  Senior Duelist
1 Mountain Menace 21 35.78 40.25 26.44 29.81
Category:  Frontier Cartridge
1  Onray 18 23.99 22.24 20.99 32.35
Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist
1  Lodan B Fast 15 31.92 24.75 35.16 26.84
2 Diamond Clint 27 35.20 32.07 36.49 30.96
Category: Classic Cowboy
1  The Alaska Kid 22 31.85 30.76 29.91 33.62
Category:  Gun Fighter
1 Maker-Wright 23.05 22.58 24.32 22.13
2 Avery Wade 22.78 20.91 19.14 22.76
3 1B Oneye 20.77 22.89 22.50 31.54
4 Shalako Wray 29 37.27 29.89 31.29 49.61
Category:  Gun Fighter Senior
1 Marshall Lomondo 14 26.45 30.78 25.65 28.25
Category:  Duelist
1  Spades 11 25.25 24.80 29.29 23.65
2 Home Range 26 34.23 36.38 42.85 28.44

Shoot Date:
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Time Time Time
20.95 16.07 16.92
20.27 17.90 17.23
23.97 17.06 17.11
21.05 21.47 19.32
22.13 20.81 21.53
22.76 21.15 28.39
21.07 20.65 21.48
22.89 24.70 21.08
31.54 25.34 24.68
24.97 31.87 21.99
23.65 27.26 20.20
31.06 23.10 22.36
25.50 29.00 23.10
28.25 24.64 25.70
26.84 20.85 22.98
23.42 26.94 28.70
27.08 26.39 25.46
32.35 49.91 28.06
26.25 27.80 31.82
32.28 29.63 26.91
29.81 28.23 24.93
33.62 36.05 29.00
25.27 28.44 30.81
35.32 29.36 32.19
33.10 27.83 35.70
28.44 24.87 31.49
30.96 37.14 28.76
73.17 34.05 20.10
49.61 36.20 29.69
3141 34.48 36.47
33.03 38.12 48.77
37.40 37.94 33.23
38.65 41.98 38.56
43.43 42.80 45.69
47.54 44.35 29.75
57.28 54.30 30.94
52.96 44.78 43.57
46.10 45.83 46.23
62.92 63.57 41.16
63.17 51.11 47.75
20.77
19.62
15.82
20.27
16.07
16.92
Stage 4 Stage 5
23 22
2 3
0 0
30.66 28.60
Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals
Time Time Time
45.83 46.23 313.96
27.80 31.82 178.66
21.47 19.32 130.83
29.00 23.10 161.37
26.94 28.70 169.86
29.36 32.19 195.13
34.05 20.10 201.38
54.30 30.94 286.71
63.57 41.16 314.40
34.48 36.47 232.66
28.44 30.81 191.49
37.94 33.23 266.42
41.98 38.56 268.80
42.80 45.69 283.94
28.23 24.93 185.44
49.91 28.06 177.54
20.85 22.98 162.50
37.14 28.76 200.62
36.05 29.00 191.19
20.81 21.53 134.42
21.15 28.39 135.13
25.34 24.68 147.72
36.20 29.69 213.95
24.64 25.70 161.47
27.26 20.20 150.45
24.87 31.49 198.26

5/14/2016

Final
Time
115.26
122.22
130.36
130.83
134.42
135.13
137.17
140.88
147.72
150.17
150.45
153.72
161.37
161.47
162.50
169.86
174.09
177.54
178.66
181.24
185.44
191.19
191.49
195.13
195.95
198.26
200.62
201.38
213.95
232.66
236.03
266.42
268.80
283.94
286.57
286.71
301.36
313.96
314.40
354.05

Stage 6
6
1
0
28.25



Category: 49

1  Assassin 3 25.40 30.20 16.62  23.97 17.06 17.11 130.36
2 Hamley 7 23.26 25.00 25.71 21.07 20.65 21.48 137.17
3 Casper Kid 8 26.55 24.56 21.10 22.89 24.70 21.08 140.88
4 Kid Bucklin 17 39.24 28.33 27.59 27.08 26.39 25.46 174.09
5  Hoof Butcher 31 40.53 32.50 43.08 33.03 38.12 48.77 236.03
Category:  Wrangler
1  Pinewood Kid 1 21.05 24.45 15.82 20.95 16.07 16.92 115.26
2 Knight Creek Ranger 2 26.09 20.81 19.92 20.27 17.90 17.23 122.22
3 Deuces Dink 35 39.01 70.43 55.49 47.54 44.35 29.75 286.57
Category: Cowboy
1 Your Nemesis 10 26.29 21.99 23.06 24.97 31.87 21.99 150.17
2 JR Ghostrider 12 36.05 19.62 21.53 31.06 23.10 22.36 153.72
3 Skid Roper 37 45.74 29.99 84.32 52.96 44.78 43.57 301.36
Category:  Cowgirl
1  Sassy Mountain Mama 40 89.64 59.91 42.47 63.17 51.11 47.75 354.05
Category: Ladies Wrangler
1  Sassey Cue 20 29.57 37.16 25.69 32.28 29.63 26.91 181.24
2 Turquoise Queen 25 28.86 30.97 39.49 33.10 27.83 35.70 195.95
Clean Match
Assassin
Black Jack Flagg
Buckeye Al
Casper Kid
Hamley
Kid Bucklin

Maker-Wright
Marshall Lomondo
Melonhead
Plucky Rider

The Alaska Kid
CONGRATULATIONS... We're bettin’ that these buffalo are happy to get to new, warmer homes!



